# Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE	PE: NEW ASSIGNMENT		SIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONV	EYANCE:	ASSIGN	MENT	
CONVEYING PART	Υ DATA	]L		
Name			Execution Date	
Antonio M. Cittadino			10/11/2005	
Cedric D. Steele			11/08/2005	
lanica S. Behnke			10/31/2005	
Kelly J. Smith			11/08/2005	
Scott M. Kouri			10/18/2005	
Lisa A. Yanz			10/12/2005	
Jean E. Kiple			10/18/2005	
i				
Name: Street Address:		Fort James Corporation         133 Peachtree Street, N.E.		
Street Address:	133 Peachtre	e Street, N.E.		
City:	Atlanta			
State/Country:	GEORGIA	GEORGIA		
Postal Code:	30303	30303		
PROPERTY NUMBE	ERS Total: 1			
Property Type			Number	
Application Numbe	r:	29238669		
CORRESPONDENC	E DATA			
	(000)70	0.0057		
Fax Number: Correspondence wil	(920)72 Il be sent via US		x attempt is unsuccessful.	
Phone:	(920) 72			
Email: mary.eckert@gapac.com				
Correspondent Name: Mary Eckert, Georgia-Pacific Corporation				
Address Line 1:	1915 Marathon Ave., P. O. Box 899			
Address Line 4:	Neenah	, WISCONSIN 54	957-0899	
ATTORNEY DOCKE	ET NUMBER:	20105		
		11	PATENT	

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mary Eckert	
Total Attachments: 22		
source=20105 signed#page1.tif		
source=20105 signed#page2.tif		
source=20105 signed#page3.tif		
source=20105 signed#page4.tif		
source=20105 signed#page5.tif		
source=20105 signed#page6.tif		
source=20105 signed#page7.tif		
source=20105 signed#page8.tif		
source=20105 signed#page9.tif		
source=20105 signed#page10.tif		
source=20105 signed#page11.tif		
source=20105 signed#page12.tif		
source=20105 signed#page13.tif		
source=20105 signed#page14.tif		
source=20105 signed#page15.tif		
source=20105 signed#page16.tif		
source=20105 signed#page17.tif		
source=20105 signed#page18.tif		
source=20105 signed#page19.tif		
source=20105 signed#page20.tif		
source=20105 signed#page21.tif		
source=20105 signed#page22.tif		

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS We, the below named inventors, (hereinafter referred to as Assignors), have made an invention entitled:

## **MULTI-POSTURE FOLDED TOWEL DISPENSER**

for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States was filed on September 19, 2005, and accorded Serial No. 29/238,669; and

WHEREAS, Fort James Corporation, a corporation of the commonwealth of Virginia, whose post office address is 133 Peachtree Street, N. E., Atlanta, GA 30303-1847, U.S.A., (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, We, as Assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, and this application, and all divisions and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of this application, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY covenant that We have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and We have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that We will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting this invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns. IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We have hereunto set our hands.

DATE: 10-11-05

\*\*\*

Antonio M. Cittadino 4610 W. 4th Street Appleton, Wisconsin 54914

	County of Winnebago)
	) SS.
	State of Wisconsin )
	Subscribed and sworn to be fore me this <u>11</u> day of <u>0.10021</u> , 2005.
	NOTARY SEAL Mary E Elect
	Notary Fublic
	My commission expires $03 - 01 - 01$
	The first and the second se
**	***************************************

DAIE:	
	Cedric D. Steele 834 Baybrook Trace Smyrna, Georgia 30126
County of Fulton ) ) State of Georgia )	SS.
Subscribed and sworn t	to before me this day of, 2005.
NOTARY SEAL	Notary Public

Notary Public My commission expires \_\_\_\_\_

`E:	
	Janica S. Behnke 4330 West Edgewood Drive Appleton, Wisconsin 54913-8821
County of) ) ss. State of Wisconsin )	
Subscribed and sworn to before me	this day of, 2005.
NOTARY SEAL	Notary Public My commission expires
*********	***********
**********	************
	***********
	<ul> <li>Kelly J. Smith</li> <li>3206 Westchester Ridge NE</li> <li>Atlanta, Georgia 30329</li> </ul>
'E: County of Fulton )	Kelly J. Smith 3206 Westchester Ridge NE
'E:	Kelly J. Smith 3206 Westchester Ridge NE
County of Fulton ) ) ss. State of Georgia )	Kelly J. Smith 3206 Westchester Ridge NE
County of Fulton ) State of Georgia )	Kelly J. Smith 3206 Westchester Ridge NE Atlanta, Georgia 30329

`E:		
	Scott M. Kouri 5895 Partridge Lane Long Grove, Illinois 60047	
County of ) ) ss. State of Illinois )		
Subscribed and sworn to before me thi	s day of	<u>,</u> 2005.
NOTARY SEAL _	Notary Public My commission expires	
*****	******	*****
	******	******
	**************************************	******
	<b>Lisa A. Yanz</b> 934 W. Newport Avenue	******
E:	<b>Lisa A. Yanz</b> 934 W. Newport Avenue	******
) ss.	Lisa A. Yanz 934 W. Newport Avenue Chicago, Illinois 60657	
`E:	Lisa A. Yanz 934 W. Newport Avenue Chicago, Illinois 60657	

DATE:	
	Jean E. Kiple
	146 White Pine Lane
	Lake Villa, Illinois 60046
County of )	
) ss. State of Illinois )	
Subscribed and sworn to before me th	is day of, 2005.
NOTARY SEAL	
	Notary Public
	My commission expires

### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS We, the below named inventors, (hereinafter referred to as Assignors), have made an invention entitled:

## MULTI-POSTURE FOLDED TOWEL DISPENSER

for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States was filed on September 19, 2005, and accorded Serial No. 29/238,669; and

WHEREAS, Fort James Corporation, a corporation of the commonwealth of Virginia, whose post office address is 133 Peachtree Street, N. E., Atlanta, GA 30303-1847, U.S.A., (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, We, as Assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, and this application, and all divisions and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of this application, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY covenant that We have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and We have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that We will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting this invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

1 of 5

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We have hereunto set our hands.

АТЕ:	
	<b>Antonio M. Cittadino</b> 4610 W. 4th Street
	Appleton, Wisconsin 54914
County of Winnebago) ) ss. State of Wisconsin )	
Subscribed and sworn to before r	me this day of, 2005.
NOTARY SEAL	
	Notary Public My commission expires
**************************************	***************************************
IE://///////////////////////////////	Cedric D. Steele
	834 Baybrook Trace
	Smyrna, Georgia 30126
County of Fulton )	
) ss. State of Georgia )	
Subscribed and sworn to before r	me this day of, 2005.
NOTARY SEAL	
	Notory Dublic

Notary Public My commission expires \_\_\_\_\_

2 of 5

nica S. Behnke
30 West Edgewood Drive ppleton, Wisconsin 54913-8821
day of, 2005
tary Public / commission expires

DATE: 11 8 05

Kelly J. Smith 3206 Westchester Ridge NE Atlanta, Georgia 30329

County of Fulton	)
------------------	---

State of Georgia

SS.

)

)

Subscribed and sworn to before me this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 2005.

NOTARY SEAL

Notary Public My commission expires \_\_\_\_\_

:	
	Scott M. Kouri 5895 Partridge Lane
	Long Grove, Illinois 60047
County of )	
) ss State of Illinois )	5. - 5.apr -
Subscribed and sworn to before	me this day of, 2005.
NOTARY SEAL	
	Notary Public My commission expires
*****	*****
**************************************	
	**************************************
: County of )	Lisa A. Yanz 934 W. Newport Avenue Chicago, Illinois 60657
:	Lisa A. Yanz 934 W. Newport Avenue Chicago, Illinois 60657
County of ) State of Illinois )	Lisa A. Yanz 934 W. Newport Avenue Chicago, Illinois 60657
County of ) State of Illinois )	Lisa A. Yanz 934 W. Newport Avenue Chicago, Illinois 60657
County of) State of Illinois ) Subscribed and sworn to before	Lisa A. Yanz 934 W. Newport Avenue Chicago, Illinois 60657

ŧ

	Jean E. Kiple 146 White Pine Lane
County of ) ) ss. State of Illinois )	Lake Villa, Illinois 60046
Subscribed and sworn to before me	this day of, 2005.
NOTARY SEAL	
	Notary Public My commission expires

; .

## CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California	)
County of San Francisco	> SS.
County of <u>San Francisco</u> On <u>Nov. 8, 2005</u> , before me, <u></u> personally appeared <u>Kelly</u> Jo	M.R. Einbund, Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notary Public") Switth Name(s) of Signer(s)
	□ personally known to me □ proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in bis/her/their authorized capacity(iss), and that by bis/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
Though the information below is not required by law, in	WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature of Notary Public IONAL It may prove valuable to persons relying on the document eattachment of this form to another document.
Description of Attached Document           Title or Type of Document:	
Document Date:	Number of Pages:
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)         Signer's Name:         Individual         Corporate Officer — Title(s):         Partner — Limited General         Attorney in Fact         Trustee         Guardian or Conservator         Other:         Signer Is Representing:	Signer's Name:

© 2004 National Notary Association • 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chatsworth, CA 91313-2402 Item No. 5907 Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-6827

## CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California		]	
County of San Fra	ncisco	_ SS.	
On Nov. 8, 2005,	before me, _	M.R. Einbund	,
Date personally appeared	Cedrie	Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notary Public") Dway ne Steele Name(;) of Signer(s)	,

personally known to me

to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

· OPTIONAL ·

Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent fraudulent removal and reattachment of this form to another document.

#### **Description of Attached Document**

M. R. EINBUND

Commission # 1533957

Alameda County y Comm. Expires Dec 12, 2008

Volary Public - California

Place Notary Seal Above

Title or Type of Document: \_\_\_\_\_

Document Date: \_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_\_ Number of Pages: \_\_\_\_\_

Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: \_

#### Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)

Signer's Name:	 Signer's Name:	
<ul> <li>Individual</li> <li>Corporate Officer — Title(s):</li> <li>Partner — _ Limited _ General</li> <li>Attorney in Fact</li> </ul>	<ul> <li>Individual</li> <li>Corporate Officer — Title(s):</li> <li>Partner — 2 Limited General</li> <li>Attorney in Fact</li> </ul>	
<ul> <li>Trustee</li> <li>Guardian or Conservator</li> <li>Other:</li></ul>	Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other:	
Signer Is Representing:	Signer Is Representing:	
	, evenes exercises even even even even even	

© 2004 National Notary Association • 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chatsworth, CA 91313-2402 Item No. 5907 Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-6827

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS We, the below named inventors, (hereinafter referred to as Assignors), have made an invention entitled:

## **MULTI-POSTURE FOLDED TOWEL DISPENSER**

for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States was filed on September 19, 2005, and accorded Serial No. 29/238,669; and

WHEREAS, **Fort James Corporation**, a corporation of the commonwealth of Virginia, whose post office address is 133 Peachtree Street, N. E., Atlanta, GA 30303-1847, U.S.A., (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, We, as Assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, and this application, and all divisions and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of this application, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY covenant that We have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and We have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that We will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting this invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We have hereunto set our hands.

	<b>Antonio M. Cittadino</b> 4610 W. 4th Street Appleton, Wisconsin 54914
County of Winnebago) ) ss. State of Wisconsin )	े <i>ज्</i> न .
Subscribed and sworn to before me	this day of, 2005.
NOTARY SEAL	Notary Public
	My commission expires
*****	******
	******
************	<b>Cedric D. Steele</b> 834 Baybrook Trace Smyrna, Georgia 30126
County of Fulton )	Cedric D. Steele 834 Baybrook Trace
E:	Cedric D. Steele 834 Baybrook Trace
County of Fulton ) ) ss. State of Georgia )	Cedric D. Steele 834 Baybrook Trace
County of Fulton ) ) ss. State of Georgia )	Cedric D. Steele 834 Baybrook Trace Smyrna, Georgia 30126 this day of, 2005.
County of Fulton ) ) ss. State of Georgia ) Subscribed and sworn to before me	Cedric D. Steele 834 Baybrook Trace Smyrna, Georgia 30126

2 of 5

DATE: 1.31,2005

Janica S. Behnke

4330 West Edgewood Drive Appleton, Wisconsin 54913-8821

County of <u>Outage mile</u>	35.
State of Wisconsin )	
Subseribed and sworn to befor NOTART SEAL PUBLIC OF WISCO	e me this <u>31<sup>25</sup></u> day of <u>CctaDar</u> , 2005. <u>Particle</u> Notary Public My commission expires <u>5-116-09</u>

DATE:	
	Kelly J. Smith 3206 Westchester Ridge NE Atlanta, Georgia 30329
County of Fulton ) ) ss. State of Georgia ) Subscribed and sworn to before me	
NOTARY SEAL	Notary Public My commission expires

TE:		
	<b>Scott M. Kouri</b> 5895 Partridge Lane Long Grove, Illinois 60047	
County of ) ss. State of Illinois )	.;≠. 1. C	_
Subscribed and sworn to before me this	s day of, 200	5.
	Notary Public My commission expires	
ГЕ:		
	<b>Lisa A. Yanz</b> 934 W. Newport Avenue	
	Chicago, Illinois 60657	
County of )	-	
	-	
County of )) ss.	Chicago, Illinois 60657	.5.
County of ) ) ss. State of Illinois )	Chicago, Illinois 60657	.5.
County of) State of Illinois ) Subscribed and sworn to before me this NOTARY SEAL	Chicago, Illinois 60657	

(

	<b>Jean E. Kiple</b> 146 White Pine Lane Lake Villa, Illinois 60046
County of ) ss.	
State of Illinois )	-> <del>2</del> -
Subscribed and sworn to before met	this day of, 2005.
NOTARY SEAL	
	Notary Public
	My commission expires

; .

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS We, the below named inventors, (hereinafter referred to as Assignors), have made an invention entitled:

## **MULTI-POSTURE FOLDED TOWEL DISPENSER**

for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States was filed on September 19, 2005, and accorded Serial No. 29/238,669; and

WHEREAS, Fort James Corporation, a corporation of the commonwealth of Virginia, whose post office address is 133 Peachtree Street, N. E., Atlanta, GA 30303-1847, U.S.A., (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, We, as Assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, and this application, and all divisions and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of this application, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY covenant that We have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and We have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that We will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting this invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns. IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We have hereunto set our hands.

	Antonio M. Cittadino 4610 W. 4th Street	
	Appleton, Wisconsin 5491	4
County of Winnebago) ) ss. State of Wisconsin )		
Subscribed and sworn to before me thi		, 2005.
NOTARY SEAL		4
	Notary Public	
	My commission expires	
.TE:		
	·····	
	Cedric D. Steele	
	<b>Cedric D. Steele</b> 834 Baybrook Trace Smyrna, Georgia 30126	
County of Fulton )	834 Baybrook Trace	
County of Fulton ) ) ss. State of Georgia )	834 Baybrook Trace	
) ss.	834 Baybrook Trace Smyrna, Georgia 30126	_, 2005.
) ss. State of Georgia )	834 Baybrook Trace Smyrna, Georgia 30126	_, 2005.
) ss. State of Georgia ) Subscribed and sworn to before me thi	834 Baybrook Trace Smyrna, Georgia 30126	, 2005.

2 of 5

	Janica S. Behnke	
	4330 West Edgewood Drive	
	Appleton, Wisconsin 54913-8821	
County of)		
) ss. State of Wisconsin )		
Subscribed and sworn to before me thi	is day of, 2005.	
NOTARY SEAL		
_	Notary Public	ş
	My commission expires	
ATE:		
	Kelly J. Smith	
	Kelly J. Smith 3206 Westchester Ridge NE	
	<b>Kelly J. Smith</b> 3206 Westchester Ridge NE Atlanta, Georgia 30329	
County of Fulton )	3206 Westchester Ridge NE	
) ss.	3206 Westchester Ridge NE	
· , ,	3206 Westchester Ridge NE	
) ss.	3206 Westchester Ridge NE Atlanta, Georgia 30329	
) ss. State of Georgia )	3206 Westchester Ridge NE Atlanta, Georgia 30329	
) ss. State of Georgia ) Subscribed and sworn to before me thi	3206 Westchester Ridge NE Atlanta, Georgia 30329	

3 of 5

DATE: 10/18/05

**Scott M. Kouri** 5895 Partridge Lane Long Grove, Illinois 60047

County of <u>lake</u>) ) ss. State of Illinois *IL*)

Subscribed and sworn to before me this  $18^{\frac{1}{2}}$  day of <u>Cetcher</u>, 2005.

NOTARY SEAL OFFICIAL SEAL KATHLEEN MILLER Notary Public - State of Illinois My Commission Expires Nov. 18, 2008 <u>Notifier Miller</u> Notary Public My commission expires <u>11/18/68</u>

DATE: 10/12/05

VADA (CI/a= Lisa A. Yanz

934 W. Newport Avenue Chicago, Illinois 60657

County of <u>Lake</u> State of Illinois

SS.

Subscribed and sworn to before me this  $12^{lm}$  day of 040kg, 2005.

NOTARY SEAL

Notary Public

Notary Public My commission expires  $\frac{11}{18}$ 

1	
1	OFFICIAL SEAL
1	KATHLEEN MILLER
1	Notary Public - State of Illinois
1	My Commission Expires Nov. 18, 2008

DATE: 10/16/05

whe

Jean E. Kiple 146 White Pine Lane Lake Villa, Illinois 60046

County of Lake ) ) State of Illinois )

SS.

NOTARY SEAL

Subscribed and sworn to before me this  $18^{44}$  day of 0cftber, 2005.

in sta

Kattleen miller Notary Public My commission expires <u>11/18/08</u>

